)
/)

- Ry,
=50, A W\ \\
E \
-/ j_

tion Manual
_ @ Manuel de montage

@ ’ﬂstruc ant
@ Bauanleitung -

.
2
e
o
o
)
:
g




Thank ou Thank you for selecting this Hotbodies product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts for

y durability and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough
in its explanations. Hotbodies wants you to enjoy driving your new Hotbodies product. If you come across any
problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the internet at www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor
mance will suffer. Hotbodies has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully proceeding.

Attention Failure to follow these instructions can
Achtung cause injury to yourself or others.

Cautions
E L EEE

Failure to follow these instructions can
damage your Kit, and cause serious

bodily injury or death. Attention You might also cause property damage or

B’ damage your kit.

Précautions
EE

Cautions ;
Warnhinweise Before Running . ) .
Précautions ®Please read manual with parent or guardian (responsible adult).
& Before Operating
@®Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
@Always use fresh batteries for transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
@®Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.
@Please confirm the range of the radio operation.
During Runnin
@®Please do run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property
damage.

@®Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
@®Please do not run in small or confined areas.

After Running
@ Turn OFF receiver first, then turn OFF transmitter. This will prevent the car from losing control.
Battery safety
@®Please be careful when handling the battery. It will be hot after running. If the wire is frayed, a short circuit
can cause a fire.

Danke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Hotbodies entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spal machen und verwendet nur hochwertige
Materialien fiir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr
ausfiihrlich. Hotbodies will, dass Sie Erfolg und Spal3 mit Ihrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen
kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kbnnen uns auch
gerne unter www.hotbodiesonline.com. kontaktieren.

@®Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und bendtigt regelméBige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendtigten Teile sind bei Hotbodies erhéltlich.

Die Wamsymbole weisen Sie auf geﬁhﬂiche Bauabschnitte hin. B
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Cautions
Warnhinweise

Attention Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,
Achtung kénnen Sie oder andere verletzt werden.

Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol-
gen, kénnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schiden

davontragen. Attention Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden

e an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

Précautions
HE

Cautions
Warnhinweise Vor dem Fahren ) o ) )
Précautions @Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (zusammen mit einem Erwachsenen/Erziehungsberechtigten).
& Vor dem Betrieb

@Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
@Verwenden Sie immer volle Batterien fiir den Sender und Empféanger, um Empfangsstérungen zu vermeiden.
@Stellen Sie sicher, dass niemand anderes die gleiche Frequenz verwendet.
@®Uberpriifen Sie die Reichweite der RC-Anlage.

Waéhrend dem Fahren
@Fahren Sie nicht auf 6ffentlichen Stralen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- oder

Sachschéden fiihren.

@Fahren Sie nicht in der Ndhe von FuBligéngern oder kleinen Kindern.
@Fahren Sie nicht auf zu kleinen oder zu eng begrenzten Gelédnden.

Nach dem Fahren
@Schalten Sie den Empfédnger aus, dann erst den Sender. Dies verhindert, dass das Auto au3er Kontrolle gerét.

Hinweise zum Fahrakku
@Geben Sie im Umgang mit dem Fahrakku bitte Acht. Er ist nach dem Fahren sehr heil3. Falls die Kabel
beschédigt sind, kann ein Kurzschluss ein Feuer auslésen.




-
Merc" Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit Hotbodies! Ce Kit a été con¢u pour étre amusant a conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus haute
qualité pour la longévité et les performances. Le manuel d’utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été con¢u pour vous fournir
des explications faciles & suivre mais complétes. Hotbodies espére que vous aurez plaisir & piloter votre nouveau kit radio-
commandé. Si vous rencontrez des problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de

notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous contacter par Internet sur www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de Iui-méme.
Si vous n’effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. Hotbodies a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

Cautions En ne suivant pas ces instructions
Warnhinweise vous pourriez endommager votre kit, et

Précautions provoquer de serieux dégéts corporels

Attention personnes. Vous pourriez également provoguer
S ou méme mortels.

B’ des dégats matériels ou endommager votre Kit.

Attention En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez
Achtung  vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d'autres

pmcaumms @ Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.

Avant de mettre en marche
@ Vérifiez que toutes les vis et les boulons sont correctement serrés.
@ Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement charyeespourl’émeﬂeureﬂe récepteur afin d’éviter de perdre
le controle du véhicule.
@ Vérifiez que personne d’autre n’utilise la méme fréquence radio que vous.
® Vérifiez le champ d’action du fonctionnement de la radio.
Pendant le fonctionnement
®Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publique, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des bles-
sures corporelles et/ou des dommages aux biens.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximité de piétons ou d’enfants en bas age.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.
Apreés l'arrét
®Eteignez d’abord le récepteur, puis 'émetteur. Cela empéchera une éventuelle perte de controle du véhicule.
Sécurité de la batterie
®Faites trés attention lorsque vous manipulez la batterie.
Elle sera trés chaude aprés utilisation. Si un céable était dénudé, un court-circuit pourrait provoquer un incendie.

f: c%“,gﬁm,se Avant de mettre en marche

( i U w l : COEF. HOTBODIESE@EZSEVEIFWEEEX LT, HICHEDHESTEVET . FRBEIBREOHEEEAL. I\ LARILEET
DHRDESHEENTLET . &Ffe. FHEERZILEDS THRAL—XIEETEDLSZLDIFA M, EIRTEEALTEDETOD
T, FEBHJHVERWELTRLWS IOV T A TR Y—FEETLREE . B8, HOTBODIESTIIES B LFFHEDADIE,
HBUTHIRLBBH > TVEREEEVNER>THBDET .
BROBETHABRDCENE LIS BTEICBHLEDELEE . RRZECERICEDEICETFEREZREEDHH < EEL.

OFMHAEIFR/CH—DHEER RS ICRIBS D DICRETERDA Y TF YV AVBETT . XUTFVARTHEBLWER/CA—MMEECFRALEDET,
HOTBODIESTIZ. AVFFYAPEBRICANTI—VERBLTSDETOT. ESESHALESL,

FHBEHIAE CRBEREN DR EPLIREERACELLT BIHIC. BIROESIRE. BBRIRWCOWTLTORES TESRTEIT>TVET.
AEE &L CEROLTEEBR#H#LEEL,

Cautions =R
S e CORRESIRDBIETDE, HADE
i i E WarnhinWweise & m i Bxmsmm IR AT

g g ! = ETE os
x Arention BLOFHEIE, MMIBEORENMBEENDNEET
ENBREERLTVET,
¥ =

= LTWET,

Aggggg” COFTRESEBDBIET BE, BHHEEE

Cautions
Warnhinweise E5E3HIIC
Précautions OREEDH LA THABESTH L L,
Ll ESU BRI
OEHORY, Fvw MCEHFDFVWDHFTvILET.
O EROBHSEEF T vI LET. BHOBSEHNMIVE, BEIY PO IBEHNHFELIEDERTY ., PHOTRED
DIFTLREE L,
OBEDERUIVURAZI (BE#H) ZERLTVWASADEDICLEVWIMERELEYT . I hO—LDHEFWLESIE. F<ICETE
ik LTLREE L,
OR{EHIE (BROB<ER ORRZELTIESZL.
ESUIHOER
OEETOETIIBIEDH L EE L,
OHTEPNESHEFHOVDEH CTRETEBENTLREEL,
SRS PHEDHTIFETEBHENT L EELN.
ESBEOER
QL TRERDA A vFEOFFICLTHOEEBERORA 1 vFEOFFICLTLEEL. |[EEEWEXDEEDRET2BNDHDET,
Ky FU=MbikLDiFE
®/(yFU—DID BVICETIEBLTLEE L. O—F, BROBADNSODY 35— MILIRHMT. v7 EPAEEEOBNDEDET.




Equipment Needed Benétigtes Zubehér Equipement nécessaire FEd 350

Radio Components Fernsteuer Anlage Eléments de laradio JORIVHK—%2 ~

You will need a 2-channel radio system with servo, electronic speed control, battery pack, motor, pinion gear, battery, tires and body.

Sie bendtigen eine 2-Kanal RC-Anlage, ein Servo, einen elektronische Fahrtenregler, Fahrakkus, einen Motor, Ritzel und Reifen.

Vous aurez besoin d'un systéme radio 4 2 voies, avec un servo, un contréleur électronique de vitesse, un pack de batteries, un moteur, un pignon, une batterie et des pneus.
2F v RILEEHE, 2EE, Y—K, ESC. ETRAIvFU—, T—F—, ECFVFT, 4, EEERA/IvFU—, ETRIvFU—FEE, K7, BEFLTILEEL,

Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
AFFUTY =R

Electronic wd Control {ES%SC)

Contréleur de vitesse (ESC)
AE¥—KIY O—5—(ESC)

Battery
Fahrakku
Batterie

540er Elektromotor
Moteur électrigue type .05 (540)
KeFyU— 54084 XE—5—

Make sure the servo sizes are as shown.

Achten Sie auf die GréBe lhres Servos.

Les servos doivent étre des dimensions indiguées.
BEOTiEOY - T EERLET.

EEEAI T U—

Pinion Gear (64 Pitch)
Ritzel

Pignon (64 dp)
E=FV¥7 (84EvF)

LTLEEL,

Cautions If you do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydricdle / LiPo batteries, The batteries will be damaged.
Warnhinweise Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder LiPo Akkus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschddigt.
Précautions Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagées.
Bs N-MHICy 7 U—, LiPo/(y 7 U—ORRBICEEAXBEELATEALTEZL. ¥AXREEEALEVES, /(v T U-ORBELOBROET 3BNNED FTOTER




\‘

Tools Werkzeuge Outils TB

Tools needed for assembly. sold separately.

Zum Zusammenbau bendtigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhéltlich.

Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément.

FRREHITHCR TROTENBETY, MECABLTIEZL. o

/./‘
pr 4
PP
9087
Hobby Knife Reamer
;godg.fbagmes:;rr Ef,am?r
outeau de modélisme Eésoir
Needle Nosed Fliers -
Flachzange RE=F12 JORT +—U—7—
Pince a bec fin
SUARYF
101999 & “*|

Allen Wrench 1.5mm / 2.0mm

o Instant Cement |
Inbusschliissel 1.5mm /2.0mm
Clé Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm gg‘,",g"r‘;‘;ﬁ‘fbe'
AL YF 1.5mm/ 2.0mm i
)
(_\/?:\,\ : .
‘j @ Side Cutters Calipers Gray Differential Lube
/ / Seitenschneider Schieblehre Graues Differentialfett
7950 Pinces coupantes Pied & coulisse Graisse différentiel grise e
Cross Wrench @ =i JH#R FIFTUR (F—2) @
Kreuzschliissel
Clé en croix
==H0ALVF
N )
& %
66398 66899 66990 T
HE Factory Turnbuckle Wrench 3.7x80mm HB Factory Droop Gage HB Factory Droop Gage Block Paint
HE Factory Spurstangenschliiessel 3.7x80mm HB Factory Federweg Lehre HE Factory Federweg Lehre Block Lexanfarbe
HE Factory Clé a biellette pass inverse 3.7x80mm HB factory jauge hauteur de caisse bas HE factory jauge hauteur de caisse bas bloc  Peinture
HE 27 2 bU= §=2ICy 2)LLUF 3.7X80mm HB 27 7 U— FIL—275—- HE 272 kU= FIL—245—=370ws T+ AEH
Included Items Eléments inclus
Enthaltenes Werkzeug *vhCZA>TW\2H =N =
[ £
A A

HBC8122-9 [ HBC8122-12 I

Shock Oil #500 T Shock Oil #1000

Dampfersl #500 EDU Dampfersl #1000 '|onu

Huile d’amortisseur #500 Huile d’amortisseur #1000

Y3 wIA o)l #500 ho Y3 v I%1)L #1000

Caution A t_ten t{Oﬂ Do not drive the car in the fo.f.'owfn’g places.
Achtung EITE@EE  Beachten Sie beim Fahren bitte folgende Hinweise.

Ne conduisez pas la voiture dans les endroits suivants.
ROBEEMTRETEEBVWT L EZ L,

Do not run in water or sand.

Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.

Ne faites pas fonctionner dans I'eau ou sur le sable.

KIEED, B ETRETEEEVTLEZV, WRORACESCENEDET,

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

Fahren Sie niemals auf dffentlichen Strafien. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publigue ou la route. Cela pourrait provoguer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.
EREE, FPANESIEMCRETEEEVTIEZ L,

PAGE S




STEP A-01

h x16

2082

Flat Head Screw M3x8mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x8mm
Vis téte plate M3xB8mm
B3R M3xBmm

(e

Z354

Button Head Screw M3x12mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm
Vis téte ronde M3x12mm
FAFE M3x12mm

Ool..

Z676

Lock Nut M3 Thin Type
Stoppmutter M3

Ecrou

OwZrFwbk M

Ol..

72063

Cone Washer 3.0mmy/4-40 Flathead (Purple)
Senkkop! scheiben 3.0mm/4-40 lila
Cone rondelle 3. tete fraisee (violet)
3= Dwe—3.0mm/4-40

o
et

&

K&w : “\J)




Button Head Screw M3x5mm

fschraube M3x5mm
e
FAFT M3xEmm

2x 68279
20T

N\
\ ST,
fia

STEP B-02

(o,

2350

Button Head Screw M3x5mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x5mm
Vis téte ronde M3x5mm
FAFY M3xEmm

2x61237-5

2 x BO30
10x15x4mm




68831-4

TP. Flat Head Screw M2.6x10mm
Senkkopfschneidschraube M2.6x10mm
Vis fole téte fraisee M2. 6 10mm
TPYZ2IM2.6x10mm

4 x 68831-3—
4.1x11.5x02mm







2x75115

67712 b




2x75115
4 3x10.3mm

67712 b

FART M3xSmm




2x75116

4 x 68723




x1

&
g
:
i
§
3

Z216
FAFT M3xK15mm
FAFRT M3xEmm
o ' x2
Z676
Lock Nut M3 Thin Type
mmuﬁarlﬂ

de blocage M3
Ow&whs MIME




H#53 M3xBmm

~ x2
Z724

Vis sans téte Mdx8mm
twkAZUa—M4xBmm




2X6TTI72— (5 P o ~F

4x 75121




4 x 68759

Z156

4 x75188¢c
2x10mm
2 x 68290




2 xHB70742

2x68796-3

Bx7x0.2mm

‘

h
o
%3

2x75119

STEP E-O2
Cap Head Screw M2x5mm
Inbusschraube M2x5mm
Vis téte cylindrique M2x5mm
FruTALUa— M2xEmm

Cpe , »
2234




STEP E-O4

h x2

2234

Cap Head Screw M2x5mm
Inbusschraube M2¢5mm

Vis téte cylindrique M2x5mm
Fpu T ATz~ M2xEmm

V17 Make 2 2fois
*{ 2 Stiick 2mfross

STEP E-OS

~x2
Z775
Set Screw
be TP3. 2x5mm

Madenschrau,
Vis TP 3.2x5mm
twbAZUa—TP3.2 x Emm

2x75116

%ﬁ' 4 3x13mm

2x2817
3x6x2.0mm

2x68796-2

2x HB70742

2x75119







«
cd
)
B
x
o]

Make 2 2 fois

2Stiick 2mfebEy
68485
3x38mm

.x4
Z700
Set Screw M3x3mm




L
-
=
L
I~

x
(o}

s
2 x/6771 8-5
3

STEP F-04
h x2
2352

Button Head Screw M3x8mm

FAFT M3x8mm
tybAZUa—M3x3mm




4 x 6820

4 x68286-2
4 x 68286-3

4x61328

Button Head Screw M3x12mm
fschraube M3x12mm
M3x12mm

2x735104 (Z==E03

2x2354
M3x12mm




\ %...@

U

S
S

Button Head Screw M3x12mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x1.

2354
Vis téte ronde M3x12mm
Frize M3x12mm




2x73513-1

Lock Nut M3 Thin Type
smmrg;mm o
nsmr-m

i 2x735133

téte
FART M3xSmm




68281 HB/ Airtronics /JR /KO /Sanwa L R
23 Hvo

68281 Hitec HPI/Futaba/JR
24 NFws EZIN 68342-B  68842-A

#5227 M3xamm 68281 HPI/Futaba HB / Airtronics/ KO/ Sanwa/Hitee  ggag 6884
25 I5I¢ YD I NAF v T 2-A 2-B

h x1 '

2083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm

Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm

Vis téte plate Waxjomm Z083
#3337 M3x10mm \ M3x10mm

68281-2

570063 ATTUVIY— (D)

72063 ' Ry '
Cone Washer 3.0mm/4-40 Fhithaad {Pmpﬁa} & / 4 x 2082

Cone rondelle 3.0mm/4-40 tete fraisee (violet) M
3—-Pwre—3.0mm/4-40

H#53 M3xBmm

.""-'ooeoooooooooo@




tybROUI—M3K3mm

: i Control (ESC / Not Included)
ikl i Fahrtenregler (ESC / Nicht enthalten)
Controleur de vitesse (ESC / Non inclus)
AE—FIY +O—5—(ESC / 77H)

.05 (540) Type Electric Motor (

540er Elektromotor (Nicht enthalten)

Moteur électrique type .05 (540 / Non inclus)
540Y XE—5— (RIFD)

EYRAZU—M3x3mm = : A
Pinion Gear (64 Pitch / Not Included)
~__ Ritzel (64cp / Nicht )
Pignon (64 dp / Non inclus)
E=AVHT (B4EvF / FIHD)

1

[

i

F‘i

e
l_'ﬁ_’:“'ﬁl‘!




x 75106

8

N7
L,

. m
|

U

NKuF

3x10mm

M4 EL—F ks —IbFwb (=)

H-08
o . x4
61092
Wheel Nut M4 Serrated (Purple)

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm
\is téte ﬂm M3x10mm
#3337

iy
Z083




Setup Sheet Fiche de réglage
Setup Blatt v b7 vTY—h

Name Date Track Event Track Condition
Name Datum Strecke Veranstaltung Streckenzustand
Nom Standard Setup Date Piste Evénement Conditions de piste
ES B f1 H—Fw b AR+ Erei]
Front . s .
vorme 1234567 ey A N Dipter
Avant EEEY/ NN 1 o Dff. avant Gardeausol 4 5 Amortisseurs
Joxv e \ b T ~ = 0277 One-way L - mm vawd
\ s P
et & %; Wheel HUbS 4 mm s7204¢) gﬁ:;nrzbemngfe Qwe
) . Mo;«-;u (5mmsTo) ) Angle de carrossage -1 G,;ﬁe%s{:;ﬁ; 50 wit
9 A =ILINT 6 mm 72025) Fr = 3 ERen
Wheel Spacer Caster Angle Pisto,
Su:l'iei.t:n{:J Nachlauf i Kofbe,n,p;aﬂe 1.1 mm
2 Espaceur 0 Angle de chasse 4 Piston
== | | A =R A=t — mm F e F—H i ER Y 1 2 Holes
I — mm| Toe Angle Bladder
| Aﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁz";ﬁmemem lél:agmpfer;n i
upelle
: 3l ) ) o - iy STOCK
f { [ vy 3 1 Droo, Spriny
i |_||:/; I_J ,&usdﬁ lerweg def"?l
| 1 - —— # S B s ks amovissers Ressorts
=l 1) 00 = 00 Ki—7 6 om | zoy0s 6543 SILVER
J e )
I L ——— Sway Bar Notes
T—— Stabilisator Notizen
5 0 1152 253 Barre antiroulis 13 Notes
1.4 J ASESAH— AE
N N Y/
frae 12345678 S yEan Shocks
i [ Bodenfaheit Dampfer
Arriére — 1 i
1 - L Garde au sol Amortisseurs
U7 7 5
\ e ir=d M 2avy
<y 5_,/_/_) O" /2 gamberﬂngfe Qilwt.
v ] o A}rgfrez de carrossage 8@3;(?;3]58{
i N e huile
M '(_J, Fp = -1 - TS S0wt
Droo Piston
Ausfederweg Kolbenplatte 1.1 mm
| ; [‘.g.mdmrmmrs 6.5 Piston
i 2l | F= 2 mm ey 1 2 Holes
| ﬁ mm| — ."_ Sway Bar Blad
I ] : Srab{’fsaror Daemprg:,:nembra”
| 1 Barre antiroulis 13 Coupelle
: r—— 5 31 AFES Y — 1 mm F55— STOCK
' : ¥, 4 2 Wheel Hubs Sprin
| I _ Dé_gl =T ] ﬁ?dmr'mehmar STD. def"?l
| e 1) e —— | oyeu Thin T Ressorts
1= (5=l =(AL Y ) AAnT ol 25055 6543 SILVER
o — = A
S Wheel Spacer Notes
— —_ : gcheibg ﬁorizen
spaceur otes
iﬁ&ﬁflgﬂ ek R mm *E
Tires e #
i ron ear
(0.5 2 = F Tl k. 2 N Vome Hinten
——— ) ’ . T " Motor Avant Arriére
—|1 N/ Motor s4¥ 70v+ U7
1 Moteur
Brand
/ B ﬂersreﬂer
Spur gear argue
ﬁ:pgahnrad EASTY
(¢} il Compound
ZN—£7 fgr'sc ung
ini omme
Pinion gear ek
Pignon Insert
[t S PE anfagen
Insert
oA g 1¥9=h
Batterie Wheel
INyFU— Felge
Body Jante
=T Karosserie =l
— 8 . a2 e
— e Reifenbehandlung
0 i m’ Body Traitment des pneus
Karosserie JuvTA
Carrosserie
wF FL FR RL
Notes Cx
: Diff Qils
i Differentialile
XE S Hue sficons p. diflrentiels
FIAAI

PAGE 28




Setup Sheet Fiche de réglage
Setup Blatt v b7 vTY—h

Name Date Track Event Track Condition
Name Datum Strecke Veranstaltung Streckenzustand
Nom Date Piste Evénement Conditions de piste
E& B 1 H—Fuw b Ak iR
Front 2 s " Shocks
Front Diff ; Ride Height b
Vorne ﬁ% l”i”i“i % Vorderes Diferential D" Bodentréiheit Dimpfer
Avant AL mm| Diff. avant Spool Garde au sol Amortisseurs
J0v 7 = J02+572 One-way R mm vawd
o =
g &)1 Wheel HUbS 4 mm s7a042)  Camber Angle Qil wt.
; - [2 Radmitnehmer £y i Sturz Olviskositit
= u mm {STD} Angle tle carrossage Grade huile
O A =ILINT B mm (72028) Fr = F ERe
Wheel Spacer Caster Angle Pisto
Su:I'h’-.\ﬁ[:n{JJ Nachlauf 2 Ko[be;n}pfaﬂe mm
2 Espaceur Angle de chasse Piston
| | WA —JLAAN—t— mm  FeAE— = EALY 1 2 3 Hoes
I I mm| Toe Angle Bladder
| Vorspur Daempfermembran
. Arfrgfg de pincement , Coupelle
, 42| = | = i :r:.y—
| |_|!:/; I_J ﬁ{?so erweg P 3;"?1
| L L= —ah db iz Course des amorfissaurs Ressorts
=l = ) A A = Y k=7 mmo | RTUTY
_ e e Sway Bar 12 Notes
— T—— Stabilisator 3 Notizen
E 0 118 2 25 3 Barre antiroulis 13 Notes
. . AFETAH— B i AE
mm| |R mm l:”: :“:“:”:
frae 12345678 S yEan Shocks
Arriére r‘—”_|r j|_”_|r Bodenﬁ'g'ihe:'l Démp fer
uP - mm Garde au sol Amortisseurs
\ o oS mm vavs
4
- 5//_) e- T2 Camber Angle Qil wt.
\ bg P Sturz Olviskositit
& = Angle de carrossage Grade huife
, \J FrI—m : FA LEBS
Droo Piston
‘[%.!Sdﬁ erweg }Fg’c‘:jbenpfatte mm
y } 8 CES AOVILSSEArs iston
! Y | El—7 mm EZ by 1 2 3 Holes
| ﬁ mm| — ."_ Sway Bar Blad
I L 2 Srabjé:'r'saror 1 Daempfeer:nembrall
| 1 Barre antiroulis 1.3 Coupelle
: = 5 alq AFESAH— 14 mm I54—
=T - 4 2 Wheel Hubs Sprin
| I _ D';gl = ] ﬁ?dmr'mehmar STD. deg]
I P ¢ - e L oyeu Thin T Ressorts
| ; . /'_“\/.I = __d}_)_%) == oY) A =T [#?253:11 AT
S Wheel Spacer Notes
- — s gcheibg ﬁorizen
& spaceur otes
e N & A N s
Tires
q B o FHinten
o R or Prieus  Avant Arriére
Motor v o0k U7
Moteur
Brand
- ﬂersreﬂer
Spur gear argue
ﬁ:pgahnrad ERyAY
(o) DIVIE Compound
AN—FT .fgfsc ung
b omme
il SAEIS
Pignon Insert
E=A2¥7 F:'nl'agen
nsert
oA s AvY=t
Batterie Whesal
INyFU— Felge
Body Janite
e Karosserie A =l
- Carrosserie Tire Treatment
— w1 .]‘feffenbehg‘ndfung
raitment tes pneus
mm BKEEJSS orie JuwTH
Carrosserie
T FL FR RL
Notes Cx
: Diff Qils
%?g:ﬂ Differentialole
e Hue sficons p. diflrentiels
FIAAI

PAGE 29




\ ) g \(
HB70712 - '
N e
X

Z0s2

za&/gfj =

4 T [
Z775 75122 79115




75121 /% Y S §@
\@ \75515 7511%
o oo B
zg17 |78 75119
HB70712




\‘

@ Parts List

Parts # Description

6274

6543

6820

61051
61092
61237
61246
61327
61328
61644
67712
67716
67717
67841
68273
68279
68281
68283
68286
68287
68288
68290
68294
68295
68296
68478
68480
68485
68703
68704
68715
68716
68718

Precut Foam Bumper Gray (Rsd)
Racing Shock Spring 14X25X1.5Mm 6. 5Coils(Sil/2Pes)
Silicone O-Ring P-3 (Clear/8Pcs)

39 Tooth Pulley (One-Way)

Wheel Nut M4 Serrated (Purple/dPes)
Bearing Holder Parts

Turnbuckle 3X24Mm (2Pcs)

Cylinder Upper Cap (Purple/2Pcs)
Cylinder Lower Cap (Purple/2Pcs)
Servo Saver Set (Body/Hone)

Upper Bulk Head Set (Purple)

Shock Body

Graphite Suspension Am Sat

Li-Po Battery Holder Set

Spur Holder (Purple)

Center Pulley (18T19T/20T)

Servo Saver Set

Wide Sway Bar Set (1.2/1.3/1.4Mm)
Shock Piston 3Holes (1. 1Mmi4Pcs)
Aluminum Spring Perch (Purple/4Pcs)
Aluminum Shock Spring Adjust Nut (Purple/4Pcs)
Aluminum Universal Drive Shaft (44Mm/2Mm/Purple)
Graphite Steering Tower Bar

Graphite Battery Stopper Sat

Main Chassis (2.5Mm)

Pivot Block F/R {1.0Deg/Purple)

2 Piece Pivot Block R/F (0Deg/Purple)
Turnbuckle 3X38Mm (2Pcs)

Belt 171T

Belt 64T

Graphite Bumper Brace

Lower Bulk Head (1Pcs)

Middle Block

® Option Parts List

Parts # Description

3750

6542

6544

6545

6546

6547

6548

30004
30730
61098
61099
61318
61321
61325
61333
61408
61733
61737
61738
66473
66875
66876
66877
66878
66879
66880
66881
66882
66883
66884
66885
66886
66887
66888
66889
66890
66891
66892
66893
66894
66895
66896
66897
66898
66899

Aero-Dish Wheel 240Mm White

Racing Shock Spring 14X25X1.4Mm 6 Coils (2Pcs)
Racing Shock Spring 14X25X1.5Mm 6 Coils(Gold2Pcs)
Racing Shock Spring 14X25X1.5Mm 5.75 Coils (2Pcs)
Racing Shock Spring 14X25X1.5Mm 5.5 Coils (2Pcs)
Racing Shock Spring 14X25X1.5Mmx5.25 (Red2Pcs)
Racing Shock Spring 14X25X1.5Mmx6.25 (Pink/2Pcs)
Shock Spring Adjust Nut (Purple)

Lexus Ls430 Sessions Ver. Body (200Mm)
Suspension Shaft 2.5X24.5Mm Titanium Coated (2Pcs)
Shock Shaft 28Mm Titanium Coated (2Pcs)

Bearing Holder (Purple/1Pc)

Steering Arm Set (Purple)

Belt Tensionar Mount (Purple)

Diff Cup Joint Adapter (2Pcs)

Sway Bar Stopper (Purple/dPcs)

Subaru Impreza Type C Body (190Mm)

Subaru Impreza Type A Body (190Mm)

Subaru Impreza Type B (190Mm)

Offset Body Mount

Hb Factory Ride Height Gauge

Replacement Tip (Phillips/6.0X100Mm)

Replacement Tip (Phillips/4.0X100Mm)

Replacement Tip (Slotted /4.0X130Mm)

Replacement Tip (Socket7.0XS0Mm)

Replacement Tip (Socket/5 5X80Mm)

Replacement Tip (Ball Point Allen/2.5X100Mm)
Replacement Tip (Ball Point Allen/2.0X100Mm)
Replacement Tip (Allen/3.0X100Mm)

Replacement Tip (Allen/2.5X100Mm)

Replacement Tip (Allen/2.0X100Mm)

Replacement Tip (Allen/1.5X100Mm)

Hb Factory Phillips Screwdriver (6.0X100Mm)

Hb Factory Phillips Screwdriver (4.0X100Mm)

Hb Factory Slotted Screwdriver (4.0X130Mm)

Hb Factory Socket Driver .{]XBOMm}

Hb Factory Socket Driver (5.5X80Mm

Hb Factory Ball Allen Wrench (2.5X100Mm)

Hb Factory Ball Allen Wrench (2.0X100Mm)

Hb Factory Allen Wrench (3.0X100Mm)

Hb Factory Allen Wrench (2.5X100Mm)

Hb Factory Allen Wrench (2.0X100Mm)

Hb Factory Allen Wrench (1.5X100Mm)

Hb Factory Turnbuckle Wrench (3.7X80Mm)

Hb Factory Droop Gage

Parts # Description

68721
68723
68745
68761
68763
68764
68821
68822
68824
68826
68828
68829
68830
68831
68832
68833
68836
68837
68838
68839
68840
68841
68842
72063
73086
73510
73513
73518
73523
75106
75115
75116
75119

75161

Solid Axle Set

Aluminum Washer 4X6X1.0Mm (4Pcs/Purple)
Hb Racing Spur V2 Gear 115 Tooth (64Pitch)
Upper Deck (2.5Mm)

Front Shock Tower (Low Mount)

Rear Shock Tower (Low Mount)

Steel Universal Drive Shaft (44Mm/2MmiThin Type)
Pem Cup Joint Adapter (2Mmhale/Black/2Pcs)
Steering Arm +2Mm (Purple/2Pcs)

Shock Mount Ball Nut (Ptfe Coated/4Pcs)
Gear Diff 39T Pulley

Gear Diff 39T Bevel Pinion Gear

Gear Diff Outdrive (Steel2Pcs)

Gear Diffferential Maintenance Parts

Washer 4.1X11.5X0.2Mm {10Pcs)

Gear Differential Set 39T

Cup Joint Adapter (Gear Diff)

Maotor Mount (Purple)

Motor Mount Stay (Purple)

Steering Arm Post (Purple/2Pcs)

Solid Axle Cup (2Mm/Steel2Pcs)

Spool Out Drive Set (Pom/Texx)

Aluminum Servo Mount Set (Purple)

Caone Washer 3.0Mm/4-40 Flathead (Purple/6Pes)
Graphite Bumper Brace

Shock Parts/Ball End Set

BumperBody Post Set

Carbon Graphite C Hub Set (4 Degrees)
Bladder 12X3.5Mm (Flat Type/4Pcs)

Body Clip (EMm/Black/20Pcs)

Ball Stud 4.3X10.3Mm (2Mm Socket/dPcs)
Ball Stud 4.3X13Mm (2Mm Socket'dPcs)
Suspension Shaft 2.56X24 5Mm (2Pcs)

Description

Hb Factery Droop Gage Block (20X115Mmi2Pcs)
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (1 Degrea/Right/Left)
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (0 Degrea/Right/Left)
Aluminum Frent Spindle Set (Right/Left)
Aluminum Sway Bar Rod End Set

Aluminum Ball Stud 4.3X10.3Mm (2Mm Socket)
Aluminum Ball Stud 4.3X13Mm (2Mm Socket)
Low Friction Coated Shock Body

Hb Dsj-15s (High Speed Typs)

Hb Dsj-25t (Hi Torque Type)

Aluminum Gear Diff Outdrive (Hard Coated2Pcs)
Gear Diff Outdrive (Front/Steel2Pcs)

Pivot Block F/R (0Deg/Purplz)

Pivot Block F/R (0.50eg/Purple)

Pivot Block F/R (1.5Deg/Purple)

2 Piece Pivat Block R/F (0.5Deg/Purple)

2 Piece Pivat Block R/F (1.0Deg/Purple)

Main Chassis (2.25Mm/\V2)

Upper Deck (2.0Mm)

Washer 4.1X11.5X0.3Mm (10Pcs)

Sway Bar Set (1.2Mm/1.3Mm/1.4Mm)

Front Shack Tower

Rear Shock Tower

Hb Racing Spur Gear V2 110 Tooth (64Pitch)
Hb Racing Spur Gear V2 111 Tooth (64Pitch)

Hb Racing Spur Gear V2 112 Tooth (64Pitch)

Hb Racing Spur Gear V2 113 Tocth (64Pitch)
Hb Racing Spur Gear V2 114 Tooth (64Pitch)

Hb Racing Spur Gear V2 116 Tooth (64Pitch)

Hd Lower Bulk Head (1Pc)

Hd Mator Mount Set

Dej Drive Shaft (44Mm/2Mm Drive Pinf1Pc)
Aluminum Hex Hub Clamp Type (SMm/4Pcs)
Thin Aluminum Hex Hub (Clamp Type/Purple/4Pcs)
Shim Set 3X5Mm (M3X5X0.1-0.2-0.3Mm/10Pcs Each)
Ball Set For Sway Bar

Carbon Graphite Block And Hub Set

Machined Shock Piston (1.1Mm 3 Holes/4Pcs)
Rebound Foam (5Pcs)

Pivot Block Spacer Set

Pivot Block 0 Degrees (Aluminum/Purple)

Pivot Block 1 Degrees (Aluminum/Purple)

Pivot Block 1.5 Degrees (Aluminum/Purple)

Pivot Block 2 Degrees (Aluminum/Purple)

Pivot Block (2.5 Degrees/Aluminurm/Purple)

Parts # Description

75121
75122
75162
75187
75188
A302
B012
BO17
BO21
BO30
HB70712
HB70721
HB70742
2082
2083
Z150
Z156
2216
2234
2242
2264
2350
Z352
2354
Z676
Z700
724
Zi7s
2814
Z816
817
2825
Z852

Pivot Ball 2X5Mm (4Pcs)

Steering Block Bushing (4Pcs)

Pivot Block (3 Degrees/Aluminum/Purple)
Universal Axle (2Pcs)

Universal Rebuild Kit (2Pcs)

Heavy-Duty Ball Cup 4.3X18Mm (8Pcs)

Ball Bearing 3X6X2.5Mm (Flanged2Pcs)

Ball Bearing 4X8X3Mm (2Pcs)

Ball Bearing 5X10X4Mm (2Pcs)

Ball Bearing 10X15X4Mm (2Pcs)

Suspension Shaft 3X45Mm (2Pcs)

High Grade Shock Shaft, 28Mm, 2Pcs (Cyclone)
Aluminum Hex Hub Set (Clamp Type/dPcs/Cyclone)
Flat Head Scraw M3X8Mm (Hex Socket/10Pcs)
Flat Head Scraw M3X10Mm (Hex Socket/10Pcs)
Antenna Pipe Set

Gray Differential Lube (For Diff Small Balls)

Button Head Screw M3X15Mm (Hex Socket/4Pcs)
Cap Head Screw M2X5Mm (10Pcs)

E Clip E2Mm (20Pcs)

Pin 2X10Mm (10Pcs)

Button Head Screw M3X5Mm (Hex Socket/10Pcs)
Button Head Screw M3X8Mm (Hex Socket/10Pcs)
Button Head Screw M3X12Mm (Hex Socket/10Pcs)
Lock Mut M3 Thin Typs (4Pcs)

Set Screw M3X3Mm (5Pcs)

Set Screw M4X8Mm (Round Point/6Pcs)

Set Scraw Tp3.2XEMm (EPcs)

Aluminum Washer 3X6X0.75Mm (Purple/10Pcs)
Aluminum Washer 3X6X1.5Mm (Purple/10Pcs)
Aluminum Washer 3X6X2.0Mm (Purple/10Pcs)
Washer MAXEX0.2Mm (Copper/10Pcs)

Washer 5X7X0.2Mm (10Pcs)

Parts # Description

75175
76525
76526
76527
76528
76529
76530
76531
76532
76533
76534
76535
76536
76537

Pro 4 Spring Set (1d14Mrd 25Mm/7 Pai
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 25 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 26 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 27 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 28 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 29 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 30 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 31 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 32 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 33 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 34 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 35 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 36 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 37 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 38 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 39 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 40 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 41 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 42 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 43 Tooth
Aluminum Racing Pinion Gear 44 Tooth (64 Pitch
Suspension Shaft 3X45Mm (Titanium Nitride Coating)
Titanium Tumbuckle M3X24Mm (2Pcs/Purple)

2011 Scion Te Body (200Mm)

Scion Fr-S Body (200Mm)

Spring 6X7X1.5Mm (Differential) Black (2Pcs)
Atsushi Hara Inner Foam Soft Gray

Atsushi Hara Inner Foam Medium Black

Atsushi Hara Inner Foam Hard Purple

Atsushi Hara Inner Foam Soft Gray (Ver. 2)

Atsushi Hara Inner Foam Medium Black (Ver. 2)
Atsushi Hara Inner Foam Hard Purple (Ver. 2)
Aluminum Washer 3X6X0.5Mm (Purple/10Pcs)
Alurminum Washer 3X6X1.0Mm (Purple/10Pcs)
Aluminum Washer 3X6X1.5Mm (Purple/10Pcs)
Aluminum Washer 3X6X2 5Mm EPurpIeI'IOPcs}
Alurinum Washer 3X6X3.0Mm (Purple/10Pcs
Washer 10X12X0.1Mm (Copper/10Pcs)

Washer 10X12X0.2Mm (10Pcs)

Allen Wrench 1.5Mm

Allen Wrench 2.0Mm

Cross Wrench (Small)

Tumbuckle Wrench 4Mm/5.5Mm

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE"’
$5535555355535555535

Pitch

PR PR R R R RR R R R R R R R RY

20
33

itch)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
i
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

PAGE 32




\‘

Nummer Beschreibung
6274 Angepasster Rammer Grau Rs4
6543 Daempferfeder Racing 14X25X1.5Mm 6.5Wdg. (Sili2St)
6820 Silikon O-Ring P-3 (Transparent/8 St.)
61051 Riemenrad 39Z (Freilauf) Cyclone
61092 Radmutter M4 (Geriffelt/Lila/45t)
61237  Lagerhalter Teile (Cyclone S)
61246 Spurstange M3X24Mm (25t)
61327  Daempferkappe Oben (Lila2 St) Cyclone
61328  Daempferkappe Unten (Lila) Cyclone
61644  Servo Saver Set (Cyclone 12)
67712  Oberes Diffigehaeuse Set (Lila/Cyclone Tc)
67716  Daempfergehasuse (25t/Cyclone Tc)
67717 Schwingen Set (Kohlefaserverstaerkt/Cyclone Tc)
67841 Lipo Akkuhalter Set (Tex)
68273 Hauptzahnrad-Halter (Lila/Texx)
68279  Riemenrad Mitte (182/19/20ZTexx)
68281 Servo Saver (Texx)
68283 Stabilisator Set Breit (1.2, 1.3, 1.4Mm/Teoxx)
68286  Kolbenplatte (1. 1Mm3-Loch/4StTexx)
68287  Federteller (Aluminium/Lila/4StTexx)
68288  Feder-Vorspann-Mutter (AluminiumyLila/4StTexx)
68290  Kardan (44Mm/2Mmy/Aluminium/Lila/Texx)
68294  Lenkungs-Strebe (GraphitTexx)
68295  Akku-Stopper Set (GraphitTexx)
68296  Chassis (2.5Mm/Texx)
68478  Schwingenhalter Fr 1.0 Grad (Lila/Texx)
68480  Schwingenhalter RIF (2-Teilig/0 Grad/Lila/Texx)
68485  Spurstange 3X38Mm (25t)
68703 Riemen 1712 (Tex)
68704  Riemen 64Z (Tex)
68715  Rammer-Strebe Kohlefaser (Tex)
68716  Unterer Bulkhead (15tTex)
68718 Mittelblock (Tex)
Nummer Beschreibung
3750 Dish Felgen 24Mm Weiss
6542 Daempferfeder Racing 14X25X1.4Mm 6 Wdg (25t)
6544 Daempferfeder Racing 14X25X1.5Mm 6Wdg. (Gold/25t)
6545 Daempferfeder Racing 14X25X1.5Mm 5.75 Wdg (25t)
6546 Daempferfeder Racing 14X25X1.5Mm 5.5 Wdg (25t)
6547 Daempferfeder Racing 14X25X1.5Mm 5.25Wdg (Rot/25t)
6548 Daempferfeder Racing 14X25X1.5Mm 6.25Wdg(Pink/2St)
30004  Federvorspannmutter (Lila)
30730 Lexus Ls430 Sessions Karcsserie (200Mm)
61098  Schwingenstift 2.5X24 5Mm (Titanleg 25t/Cyclone)
61099  Kolbenstange 28Mm (Titanlegiert’25t/Cyclone)
61318  Lagerhalterung (Lila) Cyclone
61321 Lenkhebel Set (Lila) Cyclone
61325  Riemenspanner Halterung (Lila)
61333 Diff Cup Joint Adapter (2 St) Cyclone
61408  Stabilisator-Anschlag (Lila/45tD4)
61733 Subaru Impreza Typ C Karosserie (190Mm)
61737 Subaru Impreza Type A Karosserie (190Mm)
61738  Subaru Impreza Type B Karosserie (190Mm)
66473 Offset Karosserighalterung (Cyclone)
66875  Hb Factory Bodenfreiheitslshre
66876  Ersatzspitze (Kreuz-Schlitz/6.0X100Mm)
66877 Ersatzspitze (Kreuz-Schlitz/4. 0X1000Mm)
66878  Ersatzspitze (Schiitz/4.0X130Mm)
66879  Ersatzspitze (Steckschluessel7.0X80Mm)
66880  Ersatzspitze (Steckschluessel5 5. 0X80Mm)
56851 Ersatzspitze (Kugekinbus/2 5X100Mm)
66882  Ersatzspitze (Kugekinbus/2.0X100Mm)
66883 Ersatzspitze (Inbus/3.0X100Mm)
56884  Ersatzspitze (Inbus/2.5X100Mm)
66885  Ersatzspitze (Inbus/2.0X100Mm)
66886  Ersatzspitze (Inbus/1.5X100Mm)
66887  Hb Factory Kreuzschilitz-Schraubenzieher (6.0X100M
66888  Hb Factory Kreuzschilitz-Schraubenzieher (4.0X100M
66889  Hb Factory Schiitz-Schraubenzigher (4.0X130Mm)
66890  Hb Factory Inbus Schraubenzieher (7.0X80Mm
66891 Hb Factery Inbus Schraubenzigher (5.5X80Mm,
66892 Hb Factory Ball Inbusschluessel (2.5X100Mm)
66893 Hb Factory Ball Inbusschluessel (2.0100Mm)
66894  Hb Factory Inbusschluessal (3.0X100Mm)
66895  Hb Factory Inbusschluessel (2.5X100Mm)
66896  Hb Factory Inbusschluessel (2.0X100Mm)
66897  Hb Factory Inbusschluessel (1.5X100Mm)
66898  Hb Factory Spurstangenschluessel
66899  Hb Factory Federweg Lehre

Nummer Beschreibung

68721

Starrachsen Set (Tex)

68723 Aluminium Scheibe 4XE6X1.0Mm (45tiLila)
68745  Racing Hauptzahnrad V2 115 Zaehne (64Dp)
68761  Oberdeck (2.5MmiTewox)
68763  Daempferbruecke Vorne Low-Mount (Tex)
68764  Daempferbruecke Hinten Low-Mount (Tex)
68821 Kardan (44Mm/2MmyStahlDuennTexx)
68822  Cup Joint Adapter (Pom/2Mm Loch/Schwarz/25tTexx)
68624  Lenkhebel +2Mm (Aluminium/Lila/25tTexx)
68826  Daempferhalter-Kugel (Ptfe-Beschichtet/dStTexx)
68528  Riemenrad Kegeldiff 397 (Too)
68529  Kegelrad (Kegeldiff 392 Texx)
68830 Kegeldiff Abtrieb (Stahli25tTexx)
68831 Kegeldiff Wartungs Set (Texx)
68832 Scheibe 4.1X11.5X0.2Mm (105t)
68833 Kegeldiff Set 352 (Texx)
68836  Cup Joint Adapter (Kegeldiffi Texox)
68837  Motorhalter (Lila/Texx)
68838  Motorhalter-Abstuetzung (LilaTexx)
68839  Lenkungs-Pfosten (Lila/2StTexx)
68840  Starrachse Abtrieb (2Mm/Stahli25tTexx)
685841 Pom Abtriel Set (Starachse/Teoxox)
68842  Servohalter Set (Aluminium/Lila/Texx)
72063  Senkkopfunterdagscheiben 3.0Mm/4-40 Lila/6 St.
73086  Rammer Platte Kohlefaser
73510  Daempferteile/Kugelkopf Set
73513  Rammer/Karossenehalter Set
73518  Lenkhebeltraeger (4 Grad/Kohlefaserv.)
73523 Daempfermembran 12X3.5Mm (Flach/45t)
75106 Karosserieklammemn (BMnv/Schwarz/20St)
75115 Kugelkopf 4.3X10.3Mm (2Mm Inbus/4St)
75116 Kugelkopf 4.3X13Mm (2Mm Inbus/45t)
75119 Achsstifte 2. 5X24 5Mm (25t)

Nummer Beschreibung
66900  Hb Factory Federweg Lehre Block
67696  Alu Radtraeger (1 Grad/Rechts/Links/Cyclone)
67697  Alu Radtraeger (0 Grad/Rechts/Links/Cyclone)
67698  Alu Lenkhebeltraeger Set (Rechts/Links/Cyclone)
67730  Aluminium Kugelkoepfe (Stabi-Halter/Cyclone)
67735 Aluminium Kugelkopf 4.3X10.3Mm (2Mm Inbus/45t)
67736 Aluminium Kugelkopf 4.3X13Mm (2Mm Inbus/45t)
67737  Low Friction Daempfergehasuse (Cyclone)
67991 Hb Dsj-15s Servo (High Spead Typ)
67992  Hb Dsj-25t Servo (High Tourque Typ)
68278 Kegeldiff Abtrieb (Alu/Hart Beschichtet/ 25 Texx)
68289  Kegeldiff Abtrieb (Vome/Stahl25t oo
68476 wingenhalter Fr 0 Grad (Lila/Texx)
68477  Schwingenhalter Fr 0.5 Grad (Lila/Texx)
68479  Schwingenhalter Fr 1.5 Grad (Lila/Texx)
68481 Schwingenhalter R/F (2-Teilig/D.5 Grad/LilaTexx)
68482  Schwingenhalter RIF (2-Teilig/1.0 Grad/LilaTexx)
68483  Chassis (2.25Mm/NV2Tewo)
68484  Oberdeck (2.0Mm/Tewox)
68488  Scheibe 4.1X11.5X0.3Mm (105t)
68707  Stabilisator Set (1.2Mm/1.3Mm/1.4Mm/Tex)
68713  Daempferbruecke Vome (Tcx)
68714  Daempferbruecke Hinten (Tex)
68740  Racing Hauptzahnrad V2 110 Zachne (64Dp)
68741 Racing Hauptzahnrad V2 111 Zaehne (64Dp)
68742  Racing Hauptzahnrad V2 112 Zachne (64Dp)
68743  Racing Hauptzahnrad V2 113 Zaehne (64Dp)
68744  Racing Hauptzahnrad V2 114 Zachne (64Dp)
68746  Racing Hauptzahnrad V2 116 Zachne (64Dp)
68751 Unterer Bulkhead Hd {15tTcx)
68752 Motorhalter Set Hd (Tex)
68623  Dgj Kardan (Texx)
72036  Alu Felgenmitnehmer Zum Klemmen Auf Die Achse
72044 Duenne Radmitnehmer Aluminium (Lila/4St)
7211 Beilagscheibenset 3X5Mm (0.1-0.2-0.3Mm/Je 105t)
72302 Kugelkopfsatz Fuer Stabis
73507  LenkhebelTraeger (Kohlefaserverstaerkt)
73524 Kolbenplatte (1.1Mm 3 Loecher/d St)
75129 Rebound Schaumstoff (55t)
75144 Querenkerhalter Scheiben Set
75156 Querenkerhalter 0 Grad (Alu/Lila)
75158 Querenkerhalter 1 Grad (Alu/Lila)
75159 Querenkerhalter 1.5 Grad (Alu/Lila)
75160 Querenkerhalter 2 Grad (Alu/lLila)
75161 Querenkerhalter (2.5 Grad/Alu/Lila)

Nummer Beschreibung
75121 Kugelkopf 3X5Mm (45t)
75122 Lenkungslager (45t)
75162 Querlenkerhalter (3 Grad/AlwLila)
75187  Kardan Achse (25t/Prod/Cyclone)
75188  Kardan Wartungs Set (2St/Pro4/Cyclone)
A302 Kugelpfanne 4.3X18Mm (85t)
BO12 Kugellager 3X6X2 5Mm (Mit Flansch/25t)
BO17 Kugellager 4X8X3Mm (25t)
BO21 Kugellager 5X10X4Mm (25t)
BO30 Kugellager 10X 15X4Mm (25t)
HBTO07T12 Achsstift 3X45Mm (25t)
HB70721 Kolbenstange High Grade 28Mm (25t¢/Cyel)
HB70742 Alu Felgenmitnehmer Zum Klemmen (Cyclone)
Z082 Senkkopfschraube M3X8Mm (Inbus/105t)
2083 Senkkopfschraube M3X10Mm (Inbus/10St)
Z150 Antennenrohrset
Z156 Graues Differentialfett
2216 Flachkopfschraube M3X15Mm (Inbus/45t)
2234 Inbusschraube M2ZX5Mm (105t)
2242 E-Clip E2Mm (20St)
72264 Stift 22(10Mm (10St)
Z350 Flachkopfschraube M3X5Mm (Inbus/105t)
7352 Flachkopfschraube M3X8Mm (Inbus/105t)
7354 Flachkopfschraube M3X12Mm (Inbus/105t)
Z676 Stopprutter M3 (Flach) (45t)
Zroo Madenschraube M3X3Mm (65t)
4 Madenschraube MAX8Mm (65t)
ZiTs Madenschraube Tp3. 2X5Mm (65t)
7814 Aluminium Unterlagscheibe 3X6X0.75Mm (Lila/10 5t.)
ZB16 Aluminium Unterlagscheibe 3XE6X1.5Mm (Lila/10 St.)
2817 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3X6X2.0Mm (Lila/10 St.)
7825 Unterlagscheibe MAXEX0.2Mm (Kupfer/105t)
7852 Unterlagscheibe 5X7X0.2Mm (105t)
Nummer Beschreibung
75175 Pro4 Fedem Set (Id 14Mmx25Mm/T Paar)
76525  Aluminium Racing Ritzel 25 Zaehne (64Dp)
76526 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 26 Zaehne (84Dp)
76527 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 27 Zaehne (84Dp)
76528  Aluminium Racing Ritzel 28 Zaehne (84Dp)
76529  Aluminium Racing Ritzel 29 Zaehne (84Dp)
76530 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 30 Zaehne (84Dp)
76531 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 31 Zaehne (84Dp)
76532 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 32 Zaehne (84Dp)
76533 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 33 Zaehne (64Dp)
76534 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 34 Zaehne (84Dp)
76535  Aluminium Racing Ritzel 35 Zaehne (64Dp
76536 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 36 Zaehne (64Dp
76537 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 37 Zaehne (64Dp)
76538 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 38 Zaehne (84Dp)
76539 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 39 Zaehne (84Dp)
76540 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 40 Zaehne (84Dp)
76541 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 41 Zachne (84Dp)
76542 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 42 Zaehne (84Dp)
76543 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 43 Zaehne (84Dp)
76544 Aluminium Racing Ritzel 44 Zaehne (84Dp)
86546  Schwingenstift 3X45Mm (Titannitrid/Hellfire)
93462 Titan-Spurstange M3X24Mm (25tiLila)
106540 2011 Scion Te Karossene (200Mm)
108064  Scion Fr-S Karcsserie (200Mm)
A165 Diff-Feder 6X7X1.5Mm Schwarz (25t)
HB90100 Tw Einlage A Hara Soft Grau
HB90101 Tw Einlage A Hara Medium Schwarz
HB90102 Tw Einlage A Hara Hart Purple
HB90113 Tw Einlage A Hara V2 Soft Grau
HB90114 Tw Einlage A Hara V2 Medium Schwarz
HB90115 Tw Einlage A Hara V2 Hart Purple
7813 Aluminium Unterlagscheibe 3XE6X0.5Mm (Lila/10 St.)
Z815 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3X6X1.0Mm (Lila/10 St.)
Z816 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3X6X1.5Mm (Lila/10 St.)
Z818 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3X6X2 5Mm (Lila/10 St.
2819 Aluminium Unteragscheibe 3X6X3.0Mm (Lila/10 St.
Z89 Unterlagscheibe 10X12X0. 1Mm (Kupfer/105t)
7892 Unterlagscheibe 10X12X0.2Mm (105t)
25901 Inbusschiuessel 1.5Mm
2904 Inbusschiuessel 2.0Mm
2950 Kreuzschiuessel Klein
Z960 Spurstangenschluessel 4Mmy5.5Mm

PAGE 33




\‘

® Pieces Detacheéees

Nummer Beschreibung
6274 Pare-chocs mousse gris (rs4)
6543 Ressort amort.course 14x25x1.5mm 6.5sp(argent2p.)
6820 Joint torique silicone p-3 (clair8pcs)
61051 Poulie 39 dents (roue libre)
61092  Ecrou de rous md cannele (violet'dp.)
61237 Pieces support roulement
61246  Biellette m3x24mm mm (2p.)
61327  Bouchon superieur cylindre (violet/Zp.)
61328  Bouchon inferieur cylindre (violet2p.)
61644  Jeu sauve servo (carrossenefrectifie)
67712 Jeu paroi supernieure (violet)
67716  Corps amortisseur (2p.)
67717 Jeu bras de suspension graphite
67841 Ensemble support battene li-po
68273 Support couronne (violet)
68279 Poulie centrale (18d/19d/20d)
68281 Ens. sauve servo
68283  Ens barre stabilisafrice large (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)
68286  Piston amortisseur 3 trous (1. 7mm/4p.)
68287  Patin de ressort aluminium (violet'4p.)
68288  Boulon reglage ressort amort alu (violetidp.)
68290  Axe transmissicn universel renforce 44mm (viclet)
68294  Barre de direction graphite
68295  Ens butee batterie graphite
68296  Chassis principal (2.5mm)
68478 Bloc pivot aviar (1.0 degiviolet)
68480  Bloc pivot arfav 2 pieces (0 degliviolet)
68485  Biellefte 3x38mm (2p.)
68703  Courrcie 17d
68704  Courroie 64d
68715 Renfort de pare-chocs graphite
68716 Parai inferieure (1p.)
68718 Bloc intermediaire
Nummer Beschreibung
3750 Jante jante aerc 24mm blanche
6542 Ressort amort. course 14x25x1.4mm 6 sp. (2p.)
6544 Ressort amort. course 14x25x1.5mm Bsp. (orf2p.)
6545 Ressort amort. course 14x25x1.5mm 5.75 sp. (2p.)
6546 Ressort amort. course 14x25x1.5mm 5.5 sp. (2p.)
6547 Ressort amort. course 14x25x1.5mm 5.25sp(rouge/2p)
6548 Ressort amort. course 14x25x1.5mmx5.25 (rosef2p.)
30004 Molette de regalage amortisseur violet
30730 carr. toyota lexus 15430 ver. sessions (200mm)
61098  Arbre de suspension 2,5x24.5mm (2 p.) revetement t
61099  Arbre de suspension 2,5x24 5mm (2 p.) revetement t
61318 Support roulement (violet/p.
61321 Jeu de direction (violat
61325  Support tendeur de courrcie (violet)
61333 Adaptateur noix de cardan diff (2 p.)
61408  Arret barre stabilisafrice (violetidp.)
61733 Carr. subaruimpreza type ¢ (190mm)
61737 Carrosserie subaru impreza type a (190mm)
61738  Carrosserie subaru impreza type b (190mm)
66473 Support carrosserie avec deport
66875 Jauge hauteur de caisse hb factory
66876  Embout rechange (phillips/6.0x100mm)
66877 Embout rechange (phillips/4.0x100mm)
66878  Embout rechange (plat/4.0x130mm)
66879  Embout rechange (douille/7.0x80mm)
66880  Embout rechange (douille/5.5x80mm)
66881 Embeut rechange (allen a boule/2.5x100mm)
66882  Embout rechange (allen a boule/2.0x100mm)
66883  Embout rechange (allen/3.0x100mm)
66884  Embout rechange (allen/2.5x100mm})
66885  Embout rechange (allen/2.0x100mm)
66886  Embout rechange (allen/1.5x100mm)
66887  Hb factory toumevis cruciforme philips (6.0x100mm
66888  Hb factory toumevis cruciforme philips (4.0x100mm
66889  Hb factory toumevis plat (4.0x130mm)
66890  Hb factory cle douille (7.0x80mm
66891 HE factory cle douille (5.5x80mm
66892  Hbfactory cle allen ball (2.5x100mm)
66893  Hb factory cle allen ball (2.0x100mm)
66834  Hb factory cle allen (3.0x100mm)
66895  Hbfactory cle allen (2.5%x100mm)
66896  Hbfactory cle allen (2.0x100mm)
66897  Hb factory cle allen (1.5%x100mm)
66838  Hb factory cle biellette pas inverse
66899  Hb factory jauge hauteur de caisse bas

Nummer Beschreibung

68721

Ensemble essieu rigide

68723  Rondelle aluminium 4x6x1.0mm (4p/iviclet)

68745  Couronne v2 hb racing 115 dents (54 dp)

68761 Platine supeneure (2.5mm)

68763  Platine amortisseur avant (mentage bas)

68764 Platine amortisseur arriere (montage bas)

68821 Axe transmission universel acier 44mm (fype mince)

68822  Adaptateur noix cardan pom (trou 2mm/noir2p.)

68824  Bras de direction +2mm (violet/Zp.)

68826  Coupelle rotule support amort. (enduit ptfe/dp.)

68828  Poulie diff pignons 39d

68829  Pignen conigue 39d diff pignons

68830  Sortie diff pignons (acier2p.)

68831 Pieces entretien differentiel pignons

68832  Rondelle 4.1x11.5x0.2mm (10p.)

68833  Ens. differentiel pignons 39d

68836  Adaptateur noix de cardan (diff pignons)

68837  Support moteur (violet)

68838  Support d2 montage moteur (viclet)

68839  Mentant bras de direction (violet’2p.)

68840  Noix pour essieu rigide (acier/2p.)

68841 Ensemble sortie type spool (pomitexx)

68842  Ens. support servo aluminium (violet)

72063  Cone rondelle 3.0mm/4-40 tete fraisee (violet/Gpes

73086  Renforts de pare-chocs graphite

73510  Jeu pieces amortisseur/embout sphenque

73513 Jeu pare-choc/montants

73518 Jeumaoyeu c-hub carbone graph.(4 degres)

73523 Reservoir 12x3x3.5mm (type platdp.)

75106  Clip carr. (6mminoir20p.)

75115 Rotule sur tige 4.3x10.3mm (douille 2mmid p.)

75116  Rotule surtige 4.3x13mm (douille 2mmi4 p.)

75119 Arbre de suspension 2.5x24.5mm (2p.)
Nummer Beschreibung

66900  Hbfactory jauge hauteur de caisse bas bloc

67696  Porte moyeu alu arriere (1 degre/droite/gauche)

67697  Porte moyeu alu arriere (0 degre/droite/gauche)

67698  Ensemble fusee avant aluminium (droite/gauche)

67730  Jeu barre antiroulisfembout biellette aluminium

67735  Rotule surtige 4,3x10,3mm (douille 2mmid p.)

67736  Rotule surtige 4,3x13mm (douille 2mmi4 p.)

67737 Corps d'amortisseur revetu a faible friction

67991 Hb dsj-1ss digital servo (type haute vitesse)

67992  Hbds|-2st digital servo (type fort couple)

68278  Sortie diff pignons alu (revetement dur2 p.)

68289  Ens sortie diff pignons (avant/acier/Zp.)

68476  Bloc pivot aviar (0 deglviolet)

68477 Bloc pivot aviar (0.5 deglviolet)

68479 Bloc pivot aviar (1.5 deglviclet)

68481 Bloc pivat arlav 2 pieces (0.5 deg/viclet)

68482  Bloc pivot arfav 2 pieces (1.0 degiviclet)

68483  Chassis principal (2.25mmfv2)

68484 Platine supeneure (2.0mm)

68488  Rondelle 4.1x11.5x0.3mm (10p.)

68707  Ensemble barre stabilisatrice (1.2mm/1.3mm/1.4mm)

68713 Platine d'amortisseurs avant

68714 Platine d'amorfisseurs arrere

68740  Courcnne v2 hb racing 110 dents (64 dp)

68741 Courcnne v2 hb racing 111 dents (64 dp)

68742 Courcnne v2 hb racing 112 dents (64 dp)

68743 Courcnne v2 hb racing 113 dents (64 dp)

68744 Courcnne v2 hb racing 114 dents (64 dp)

68746  Courcnne v2 hb racing 116 dents (64 dp)

68751 Paroi inferieure hd (1p.)

68752  Ensemble support moteur hd

68823  Transmission dcj (44mm/goupille 2mmi1p.)

72036  Bride hexagone aluminium (Brmm/4pes)

72044 Moyeu hexagonal mince alu. (type pincalviolet/dp.)

72111 Jeu de cales 3xBmm (m3x5x0.1-0.2-0.3mm{10p. chacun

72302  Rotule pour barre anti-roulis

73507  Jeubloc et moyeu graphite carbone

73524 Piston amortisseur usine (1.1mm 3 trous/4p.)

75129  Mousse de rebond (5p.)

75144 Jeu entretoise bloc pivot

75156 Bloc pivat 0 degres (aluminium/viclet)

75158  Bloc pivat 1 degres (aluminium/viclet)

75159 Bloc pivot 1.5 degres (aluminium/viclet)

75160  Bloc pivot 2 degres (aluminium/viclet)

75161 Bloc pivat (2.5 degres/aluminium/violet)

Nummer Beschreibung

75121

Bille pivat 3x5mm (4p.)

75122 Bague bloc direction (4p.)
75162 Bloc pivot (3 degres/aluminium/viclet)
75187 Essieuuniversel (2p.)
75188  Kit universel de reparation (2p.)
A302 Chape renforcee 4.3x18mm (8p.)
BO012 Roulement a billes 3x6x2.5mm (a bride/2p.)
BO17 Roulement a billes 4x8x3mm (2p.)
B021 Roulement a billes 5x10x4mm (2p.)
B030 Roulement a billes 10x15x4mm (2p.)
HB70712 Axe de suspension 3x45mm (2p.)
HB70721 Axe amortisseur hte qualite, 28mm, 2p (cyclone)
HB70742 Ensemble moyeu hexagonal alu. (type pince/dp./cycl
2082 Vis tete plate m3x8mm (six pans crewx/10p.)
2083 Vis tete plate m3x10mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Z150 Ensemble antenne
Z156 Graisse differentiel grise
2216 Vis tete ronde m3x15mm (six pans creux/4p.)
2234 Vis tete cylindrigue m2x5mm (10p.)
2242 Circlips 2mm (20p.)
2264 Goupille 2x10mm (10p.)
Z350 Vis tete ronde m3x5mm (six pans crewd 10 p.)
2352 Vis tete ronde m3x8mm (six pans crewd10p.)
Z354 Vis tete ronde m3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Z676 Ecrou nysltop m3 (fin) (4p.)
Z700 Vis sans tete m3x3mm (6p.)
724 Vis sans tete mdxBrmm (bout rond/6 p.)
Zi7s Vis tp 3.2x5mm (6p.)
814 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x0.75mm (violet/10pcs)
Z816 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x1.0mm (viclet/10pcs)
817 Rondelle aluminium 3x6x2.0mm (viclet/10pcs)
2825 Rondelle mdx6x0.2 mm (cuivre/10p.)
Z852 Rondelle 5x7x0.2 mm (10p.)

Nummer Beschreibung
75175 Jeuressorts pro 4 (d int. 14mmxI25mm/7 paires)
76525  Pignon course 25 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76526  Pignon course 26 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76527 Pignon course 27 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76528  Pignon course 28 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76529  Pignon course 29 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76530 Pignon course 30 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76531 Pignon course 31 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76532 Pignon course 32 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76533 Pignon course 33 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76534 Pignon course 34 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76635 Pignon course 35 dents aluminium (64 dp)
T6R36 Pignon course 36 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76537 Pignon course 37 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76538 Pignon course 38 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76539 Pignon course 39 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76540  Pignon course 40 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76541 Pignon course 41 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76542 Pignon course 42 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76543 Pignon course 43 dents aluminium (64 dp)
76544 Pignon course 44 dents aluminium (64 dp)
86546  Axe de suspension 3x45mm (rev. nitrure de titang)
93462  Biellette pas inverse titane m3x24mm (2p.fviolet)
106940  Carrosserie 2011 scion tc (200mm)
108064  Carrosserie scion fr-s (200mm)
A165 Ressort 6x7x1.5mm (differentiel) noir (2p.)
HB90100 Mousse interieure grise souple atsushi hara
HBS0101 Mousse interieure medium noire atsushi hara
HBS0102 mousse interieure dure violette atsushi hara
HB90113 Mousse int. souple grise atsushi hara (ver. 2)
HB90114 Mousse int. medium noire atsushi hara (ver. 2)
HB90115 Mousse int. dure violette atsushi hara (ver. 2)
Z813 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x0.5mm (viclet/10pcs)
Z815 Rondelle aluminium 3x6x1.0mm (violet/10pcs)
Z816 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x1.0mm (viclet/10pcs)
Z818 Rondelle aluminium 3x5x2.5mm (viclet/10pcs)
Z819 Rondelle aluminium 3x6x3.0mm (violet/10pcs)
2891 Rondelle 10x12x0.1 mm (cuivre/10p.)
7892 Rondelle 10x12x0.2mm (10p.)
Z901 Cle allen 1.5mm
Z904 Cle allen 2.0mm
Z950 Cle croisillon
Z960 Cle biellette pas inverse 4mm/5.5mm

PAGE 243




\‘

© ARFIN—YUR k

@f & & @f & & = &3
5274 D& — JL— R34 88721 Uy FFPZ 2t 75121 Ef w kii—JL 3x5mm 4 pcs)
6543 23w AT A1 4x25x1.5mm 6.5 (2L —/2pcs) 688723 FILEDwire— AxBx1.0mm @pesIt—2IL) 75122 AFFUIIOwsTwisa idpos)
5820 UJwoUd P23 SUF(8Bpes) 68745  HB RACING Z){—+7V2 115 T (B4PITCH) 75162 EMwbkF0Ovd BEFILEN-TI)
51051 38T 7—u— (70 IOz H) 58761 Fult—F w¥F (25mm) 78187 A=Y FSAEpcs)
61092 M4 EL—Fw Fifif—JLtw b (1{—TIL/4pcs) 68763 JOXhvawdsI— (O0-FT2H) 75188 ==L UEIL FFw (E2pcs)
81237 ANFPUTRILA ==Y 88764 UF2awds0— (0-F92H) A302 Mi—IL¥F w7 43418 mm (Epcs)
61248  H—Two)L 3x24mm (2pcs) 88821 AF =A== ES 472+ 7 Rddmmi2mm PIN R BO12 M—JLF Uz Bxexa.5mm (752 D4/ 2pos)
61327 wUSF-Fuwl/l—FrvT (JI=TL/2pcs) 68822 POMAwIda« WFHIS—(2mmiv 7Sy &/2pos) BO17 =L P Uz 4eBxEmm (2pos)
81328 UZSF-OFFrud (I—TI/Epcs) 588824 AFFULIF—L+2mm (J{—TI/2pos) BOZ21 =L~ P U B 10xdmm (2pos)
61644  H—iitef )T 4/ H—27) 6B826 3 wiVUZ bR—ILtw k (PTFEJ—k/4pcs) BOZ0 M—JLF U 10x1 5xdmm (2pos)
67712 TFuwll=lULko~wbty b =2 68828 FvFI39T7-U— HB70712 A~ 3¢ 7 b 3x45mmi2pcs)
677168  w3wuhT+ (2pcs) B8823 FHFIIOTANILE= A HB70721 2r3 w2+ 7 H(28mm)
67717  I3T77A YA T-Lty 68830 FvFIFUh RS F(AF—IL/2pcs) HB70742 FILEFNT (952 T5147)
57841 L-PO 1ty FU—RILS—tw 58831 FPFIATHIAI—Y Zose2 VS FI M3xBmm Fuiy &y 10pcs)
88273  AN—RILF—(IT=TIL) 68832 Dwire—4.0x11.5x0.2mm (10pcs) 2083 B3I M3 0mm (7R w /1 0pos)
68278  tu&y-T-U—(18T/19T/20T) 68833 FrrItw 39T Z150 FUurHita Ty
58281 B—fitrii—tvhk 688368 AwITVaqu RFIIS-FPTT) Z156 FITUR (F—2)
68283 T4 FAFESHF—tw bk (1.2/1.3/1.4mm) 688837 E—¥-—79rMI-=7I) Z216 FAFI M3 5mm (Fefiy o w ~/4pos)
68286  ir3wSER 3T (1.1mmsdpcs) 68838 E—F-—I9r AT 2234 FrwdAZUa—Max5mm (10pcs)
88287  FIEiawsATUIUFF—(1—-TI/dpcs) 68838 AFTFUZITF LKA RI1—=TL/2pcs) 2242 EUz4E2 (20pcs)
68288 TFILEiawSATUDITFIeA b w M=/ 4pcs) 68840 U¥w EFSALAwT(Emm/AF—IL/2pos) 2284 Ezr 2x10mm {10pcs)
68290  FILEI=)T—HILFSA T+ Mddmms2mm PIN /=T L) 58841 AT=NT T b ES+1 Tty HPOMTCKK) Z350 FFI M3xsmm Fiy &y 1 0pes)
68294 JSTFA RAFFUDLTST—I— 68842 FILEU—HTOY My M=) Z352 FFIF M3xBmm Fiy &y 10pcs)
BB295 JSI7ARIlwFU—Z bwli—tw 720683 J-Dwire—30mms4-40 2354 FFI M3k 2mm (Fuiudr o k41 0pes)
BBE9E A4 irp—(25mm) 730BE8 S TFANIN—TL—A ZB76 Ow&3w - M3@E! (4pcs)
68478 v bF0w 2 FRO1EI=TL) 73510 23w/ (—Wik—LIY FEy b Z700 AERIMIX3IMmM (Epcs)
68480 2E-X Efw ~FOwo RF (O8I0 73513 =T —mA Ry - 724 AERIMARBMM (S22 Bl 7 /Epos)
68485  &—ITw )L 3x38mm (2pcs) 73518  A—fz ChIFtEw - (4680 Z775 tw AL a—TF3.2 x 5mm (Epcs)
BE703  ~LHITIT 73523  JS4H-— 12x3.5mm (75w k& F/dpcs) Z814 FIL=HS5— 3x6x0.75mm (10pcs)
88704 AL HeAT 75106 T —E (Bmm/FSwo/20pcs) Z816 FILEHS— 3x6x1.5mm (10pcs)
68715 57740 MWI—TL—A 75115 =LA &wE 43x10.3mm (2mmyd e k/4pos) 2817 FIL=EAS— 346 x 2.0mm (10pcs)
BE716 OFIULI~w E{1pc) 75116 M—=ILAFw E 4.3 3mm Emmwi v k/4Apes) 2825 7w isop— MAxEx0.2mm (@1 0pos)
BE718 = RL7OwS 75118 AN s e T 25x24.5mm (2pos) Z852 D wisep— B7x0.2mm (10pcs)

©ATYIVI—YUR
X

3750 IFOF4 wam-—)b 24mm wo- b 66900 HBI7&bU— RIL=-7¥-J70w%  (20X115mm. 2pos) 75175 04 27U Fw MID14L25mms7 £y )

6542 23w SATU S 14xE25x] . 4mm B IL—/2pcs) E768968  FILEUFNIH+ UF—(1E/Right/Left) 76525 L—vvIEZF ¥y 25T (B4EwF)

6544 3w SATUES 14425x1 5mm 6% (J—)L F/2pos) 676897  FILEUFNIH+ UF—(0E/Right/Left) 765268 L—iwdE-F ¥y 26T (BAEwF)

6545 23w SATU S 14x25x1.5mmE. 758 (R D1 ~/2pos) 676898  FILETFw IS b (Right/Left) 78527  L—vvIEZFHY 27T (B4EwF)

6548 23w SATU S 1 40E26x1.5mmE 58(-r TO—/2pcs) 67730 TFILERAFES H—-0Ow FIVFEY - TE528  L—iuE=FuHy 28T (BAEwF)

6547 3w A TUE14E6x1.5mmE 258 (L-w F/2pos) 67735  ME-Iazst 4.3x10.3mm (2mm Yk dpcs) 76529  L—vvIEZF ¥y 29T (B4EwF)

6548 3w A TU S 14x25x1.5mm 6.25% (£ /2pcs) 67736 A -Iast 4.3x13mm (2mm W4 p o s) 78530  L—iE=F 4y 30T (BAEwF)

30004 wawSRATUDSFIeA Ry RIT=TIL) 67737 O-7UZ%3vI0—b vawiifiFs 78531 L= IE—FuHy 31T (B4EwF)

30730 LoPALS430t w3 NV er 7 —(200mm) 672991  HB DSJ}1SS FUFLY—R (I\AAE— ST 76532  L—iuE=—FuHy 32T (BAEwF)

81098 F&HYI—HIAADL 3L+ 7~ 25%245mm (2pcs) 67992  HB DSJ2ST FIZLY—H (I bLo 54T 78533  L—uuE-—FuHy 38T (BAEwF)

81098 FHI—trawde7 - 28mMm (2pcs) 68278 TFILEFPFIFOLESFU\—EI—~/2pcs) 76534  L—uvIEZFHY 34T (B4EwF)

81318 AFUZIRILI— (J=TL) 682838 FPFIFU KESF(20Y MAF—IL/2pcs) TE535 L—iE=F w4y 35T (BAEwF)

61321 AFFUZIF—-Ltw b (=) 684768 EmMiw 70w FR (08— TEE36  L—iE=—FuHy 36T (BAEwF)

61325 AbFruatr—Iov k(=TI 68477 EMlw ~FOw% KR (058)T—2L) 78537  L—iudE—FuHy 37T (BAEwF)

61333 AwTVaAhFHTI5— 68473 Efiw 70w FR (1.58/)(=2IL) 78538 L—uudE—F o4y 38T (BAEwF)

61408 AFESHF—A bwii— (J=Tb/4pcs) 68481 2E-A EfiwhJ0w o RF (O5EI=TIL) 78538 L—uE=F oAy 39T (BAEwF)

61733 AT Lwt #47C (190mm) 68482 2E—3 EfiwF0w o RF (1.089=2TL) 76540  L—wvIEZFHv 40T (B4EwF)

81737 AW 2T vt T7A K57« (190mm) 68483 A4 ip—(225mmVe) 7E541 L= PE=FFr 41T(BAEwF)

61738 A2 TLwt #47B (190mm) 68484  Fuw/{—Fw¥ (20mm) 7E542 L= Ay 42T (BAEwF)

668473 A TEwbRFT/«4VIY b 68488 Twirp—4.1x11.5x0.3mm (10pcs) 76543 L—udE—F Ay 45T (BAEwF)

668875 HB ZrohU—mEES— 68707 AFESH—tzw H(1.2mms1.3mms 1.4mm) 76544 L—dE—F oAy 44T (BAEwF)

668768 ANTFFwT (FFA/E.0X100mm) 68713 20O huawisyD— 885468 HAANYY 3L e T RE4EMMFS -7 )
668877 ANTFFwT (FFA/4.0X100mm) 68714 UFvawssI— 93462 FH -y o)L M3x2dmm (2pcs)

66878 ANTFFwT (¥+A/4.0X130mm) 68740  HB RACING Z){—%7V2 110 T (B4PITCH) 108840 2011442 1C K7+ — (200mm)

668758 ANFFwT (Viw b7.0X80mm) 68741  HB RACING Z){—%7V2 111 T (B4PITCH) 108064 YA FRSHT +— (200mm)

66880 ANFFwT (Viw H/B5XE80mm) 68742  HB RACING Z){—¥7FV2 112 T (B4PITCH) A1E5 AUAex7x1.5mm (2pcs)

68881  ANFFwI (FUl—IL k25X 100mm) 68743  HB RACING Z){—¥7FV2 113 T (B4PITCH) HBSO0100 AHINA bS92 a2E—L B H=Ver 1l VI (FL—)
66882 ANFFwT (FU—ILia /2.0 100mm) 68744  HB RACING Z){—¥7FV2 114 T (B4PITCH) HBSO101 AHIf 3923 E—lb BA2F—Verl EF4F L (F597)
66883 ANTFFwT (/30X 100mm) 68748  HB RACING Z){—#7V2 116 T (B4PITCH) HBSO102 AH/\A RS2 aE— L B F=Ver 1 \—E (J1=TIL)
668884 ANFFwT (/25X 100mm) 68751 HDOF/ULZ~w K (1pc) HBSO1 13 AH/A RS54 avE-ILRA v —Ver2 274 FLY T+ (FL—)
66885 ANFFwT (/20X 100mm) 68752 HDE—5—~urhk HBSO1 14 AHI b3 223 Y E—Ib RS 2+ Ner2 S5 FL (IS5 )
66888 ANTFFwT (Fui/1.5X100mm) 68823 DCJES+ 7+ 7 H4dmmi2mmEz//1pc) HBSO1 15 AHN b5 203 v E=IL A2+ =Verd ST FLN=F (1T=71)
66887 HB IJ7&hU—TJ3AASU1—FS1)—(B0X100mm) 720368 TFILEEMNT S52T510/452 Z813 S— 3x6x0.5mm (10pcs)

66888 HB 77 hU—TJ3AAYU1—FS)(—(4.0X100mm) 72044 @RFLIEMNT (957517 /4pcs) Z815 S— 3x6x1.0mm (10pcs)

66885 HB J7&bU— VA +AATU1—FS)—A0X130mm) 72111  Zhtrw b 3xEmm (M3x5x0.1-0.2-0.3mm/ 1 0pcs) Z816 S— 3x6x1.5mm (10pcs)

668890 HB ZrobU— Uiy kBT (— (70X80mm) 72302 AFER-tzy - Z818 S—3x6x25mm (10pcs)

66891 HB ZFobU— Uiy kBT (— (5.5X80mm) 73607 AW T02RF w754 HUFNT Ry Z819 FILEHS— 346 1 3.0mm (10pcs)

66892 HB J7& hU— i—lilq 2 bl (256X 100mm) 73524  JOZawSEA R (1.1mm 37 4pcs) Z891 24 10012401 mm (§8E1 Opos)

66893 HB 777 hU— ifi—llifiq > bufL »F  (2.0X100mm) 75128 WO BT x—L (5pos) Z892 4 10x12x0.2mm (10pcs)

68894 HB JrobU—7TfaLYF (30X 100mm) 75144 Efiy hIOwOAN—Y—fzw 2901 7oLz 1.5mm

68895 HB JrubhU—7TaLYF (25X 100mm) 75156 Efiw hFOwo O (FIL=/=TIL) 2904 7oLz 2.0mm

68898 HB J7ohU—7TMLYF (2.0X100mm) 75188 Efw hJ7Ows 18 (7) =2 Z950 =-O0ALVF

68897 HB JrobU—7aLYF  (1.5X100mm) 75188 Efw ~JOwo 1.5E (7) =2 2980 F—2)Cy 2 )LLF AmmdE.Smm

66898 HB IJr&hU—F—/TwZLLrF  (3.7X80mm) 751680 Efiy bFOwo 28 (FILE-TIL)

668899 HB JrobU— BT 75181  Efiy FF0Owo REETFILE/N-TI)

PAGE 35




Has I

Numéro de

www.hothodiesonline.com
Hot Bodiss USA

www.hothodiesonline.com

www.hpiracing.co.jp
HF Ja

i mfm;#
Higashi-ku, Ha ]
Shizuoka 431-3121 JAPAN
053-432-6161

www.hpiracing.net.cn
HPI China
ﬁFu)ungRuud,T

Zhoushi
é‘ﬂ:& Jiangsu China 216313
(+86) 51250320780




